of the Legislative Assembly a copy of the order or 
declaration of the Court of Disputed Returns. 

175G. The provisions of sections one hundred 
and sixty-six, one hundred and sixty-nine, one 
hundred and seventy-one, one hundred and seventy-
two, one hundred and seventy-four, one hundred 
and seventy-five, and 175A, shall apply so far as 
applicable to proceedings on a reference to the 
Court of Disputed Returns under this Part of this 
Act. 

3 3 . The Principal Act is further amended— 
(a) by omitting from section one the words and 

figures " Election Petitions—ss.